APPENDIX 1

South Street Public Consultation February 2017 - Responses

1. Your vision for this area (474 responses)
Which of the following uses should be prioritised for this area in future?

- Cultural activity and entertainment — 392 (82.5%)
- Independent businesses — 320 (67.5%)

- Farmers’ market — 302 (63.7%)

- Sympathetic use of historic buildings — 275 (58%)
- Adiverse range of shops — 257 (52.1%)

- Artstudios —120 (25.3%)

- Restaurants, pubs and bars — 107 (22.6%)

- Technology and innovation hub — 79 (16.7%)

- Residential properties — 75 (15.8%)

- Studio space with living accommodation — 49 (10.3%)
- Business enterprise hub — 46 (9.7%)

- Office/commercial centre — 27 (5.7%)

- Student accommodation — 11 (2.3%)

2. Gateway and connections

What level of improvement is needed to each of the following gateways and connections to the
area?

Entrances to Cathedral Yard (458 responses)

- No improvements needed (ranking 1) — 109 (23.8%)
(ranking 2) — 125 (27.3%)

(ranking 3) — 103 (22.5%)

Significant improvements needed (ranking 4) — 121 (26.4%)

Connection to High Street (450 responses)

- No improvements needed (ranking 1) — 116 (25.8%)
(ranking 2) — 133 (29.6%)

(ranking 3) — 97 (21.6%)

Significant improvements needed (ranking 4) — 104 (23.1%)

Western Way entrance (442 responses)

- No improvements needed (ranking 1) — 84 (19%)

(ranking 2) — 138 (31.2%)

(ranking 3) — 107 (24.2%)

Significant improvements needed (ranking 4) — 113 (25.6%)

Links to The Quay (454 responses)

- No improvements needed (ranking 1) — 52 (11.5%)

- (ranking 2) —52 (11.5%)

- (ranking 3) — 132 (29.1%)

- Significant improvements needed (ranking 4) — 218 (48%)



Connections to Fore Street (452 responses)

No improvements needed (ranking 1) — 63 (13.9%)
(ranking 2) — 137 (30.3%)

(ranking 3) — 130 (28.8%)

Significant improvements needed (ranking 4) — 122 (27%)

Connectivity of the whole area (446 responses)

No improvements needed (ranking 1) — 35 (7.8%)

(ranking 2) — 122 (27.4%)

(ranking 3) — 146 (32.7%)

Significant improvements needed (ranking 4) — 143 (32.1%)

3. Appearance of buildings

Shopfronts (457 responses)

No improvements needed (ranking 1) — 16 (3.5%)

(ranking 2) — 76 (16.6%)

(ranking 3) — 130 (28.4%)

Significant improvements needed (ranking 4) — 235 (51.4%)

Pubs and restaurants (451 responses)

No improvements needed (ranking 1) — 60 (13.3%)
(ranking 2) — 153 (33.9%)

(ranking 3) — 129 (28.6%)

Significant improvements needed (ranking 4) — 109 (24.2%)

Residential premises (448 responses)

No improvements needed (ranking 1) — 62 (13.8%)
(ranking 2) — 124 (27.7%)

(ranking 3) — 114 (25.4%)

Significant improvements needed (ranking 4) — 148 (33%)

Offices (444 responses)

No improvements needed (ranking 1) — 75 (16.9%)
(ranking 2) — 157 (35.4%)

(ranking 3) — 109 (24.5%)

Significant improvements needed (ranking 4) — 103 (23.2%)

Historic buildings (452 responses)

No improvements needed (ranking 1) — 71 (15.7%)

(ranking 2) — 124 (27.4%)

(ranking 3) — 127 (28.1%)

Significant improvements needed (ranking 4) — 130 (28.8%)



4. Public spaces and the street scene
Seating (457 responses)

- No improvements needed (ranking 1) — 40 (8.8%)

- (ranking 2) — 95 (20.8%)

(ranking 3) — 168 (36.8%)

- Significant improvements needed (ranking 4) — 154 (33.7%

Paving (459 responses)

- No improvements needed (ranking 1) — 28 (6.1%)

(ranking 2) — 96 (20.9%)

(ranking 3) — 128 (27.9%)

Significant improvements needed (ranking 4) — 207 (45.1%)

Lighting (447 responses)

- No improvements needed (ranking 1) — 49 (11%)

(ranking 2) — 139 (31.1%)

(ranking 3) — 136 (30.4%)

Significant improvements needed (ranking 4) — 123 (27.5%)

Bins (451 responses)

- No improvements needed (ranking 1) — 29 (6.4%)
(ranking 2) — 152 (33.7%)

(ranking 3) — 130 (28.8%)

Significant improvements needed (ranking 4) — 140 (31%)

Trees and planting (458 responses)

- No improvements needed (ranking 1) — 20 (4.4%)

(ranking 2) — 90 (19.7%)

(ranking 3) — 139 (30.3%)

Significant improvements needed (ranking 4) — 209 (45.6%)

WiFi (437 responses)

- No improvements needed (ranking 1) — 88 (20.1%)

- (ranking 2) — 106 (24.3%)

- (ranking 3) — 108 (24.7%)

- Significant improvements needed (ranking 4) — 135 (30.9%)

Signage (453 responses)

- No improvements needed (ranking 1) — 49 (10.8%)
(ranking 2) — 153 (33.8%)

(ranking 3) — 125 (27.6%)

Significant improvements needed (ranking 4) — 126 (27.8%)

Cleansing (453 responses)

- No improvements needed (ranking 1) — 19 (4.2%)
- (ranking 2) — 101 (22.3%)



- (ranking 3) — 143 (31.6%)
- Significant improvements needed (ranking 4) — 190 (41.9%)

Advertising and poster boards (381 responses)

- No improvements needed (ranking 1) — 95 (24.9%)

- (ranking 2) - 143 (37.5%)

- (ranking 3) — 68 (17.8%)

- Significant improvements needed (ranking 4) — 75 (19.7%)

5. Transport and getting around

Traffic (451 responses)

- No improvements needed (ranking 1) — 74 (16.4%)

(ranking 2) — 119 (26.4%)

(ranking 3) —99 (22%)

Significant improvements needed (ranking 4) — 159 (35.3%)

Walking (455 responses)

- No improvements needed (ranking 1) — 79 (17.4%)

(ranking 2) — 124 (27.3%)

(ranking 3) — 104 (22.9%)

Significant improvements needed (ranking 4) — 148 (32.5%)

Cycling (453 responses)

- No improvements needed (ranking 1) — 92 (20.3%)

(ranking 2) — 110 (24.3%)

(ranking 3) — 104 (23%)

Significant improvements needed (ranking 4) — 147 (32.5%)

Car parks (446 responses)

- No improvements needed (ranking 1) — 97 (21.7%)

(ranking 2) — 114 (25.6%)

(ranking 3) — 112 (25.1%)

Significant improvements needed (ranking 4) — 123 (27.6%)

On

street parking (444 responses)

- No improvements needed (ranking 1) — 142 (32%)
(ranking 2) — 120 (27%)

(ranking 3) — 81 (18.2%)

Significant improvements needed (ranking 4) — 101 (22.7%)

Buses and coaches (443 responses)

- No improvements needed (ranking 1) — 99 (22.3%)

- (ranking 2) — 145 (32.7%)

- (ranking 3) — 87 (19.6%)

- Significant improvements needed (ranking 4) — 112 (25.3%)



Taxis (389 responses)

- No improvements needed (ranking 1) — 164 (42.2%)

- (ranking 2) — 123 (31.6%)

- (ranking 3) — 60 (15.4%)

- Significant improvements needed (ranking 4) — 42 (10.8%)



